10/2007
AWL6254
2.4 GHz 802.11b/g/n
 WLAN PA, LNA, and RF Switch
PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET - Rev 1.5
FEATURES
•	 4.0 % EVM @ POUT = +16 dBm with IEEE 802.11g
64 QAM OFDM at 54 Mbps

16
AWL6254
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDER NUMBER TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION COMPONENT PACKAGING
AWL6254RS35Q1 -40	°C	to	+85	°C
RoHS-compliant	16	Pin
3	mm	x	3	mm	x	0.55	mm
Surface	Mount	IC
1,000	piece	Tape	and	Reel
AWL6254RS35P8 -40	°C	to	+85	°C
RoHS-compliant	16	Pin
3	mm	x	3	mm	x	0.55	mm
Surface	Mount	IC
2,500	piece	Tape	and	Reel
AWL6254RS35P0 -40	°C	to	+85	°C
RoHS-compliant	16	Pin
3	mm	x	3	mm	x	0.55	mm
Surface	Mount	IC
1-999	piece	Tubes
AWL6254RS35P6 -40	°C	to	+85	°C
RoHS-compliant	16	Pin
3	mm	x	3	mm	x	0.55	mm
Surface	Mount	IC
1-999	piece	Tray
AWL6254RD1Q4 -40	°C	to	+85	°C RoHS-compliant
Bare	Die 6"	Wafer	on	Film	Frame
EVA6254RS35 -40	°C	to	+85	°C
RoHS-compliant	16	Pin
3	mm	x	3	mm	x	0.55	mm